

No. 21-_____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ROBERT CAMPO and FERISSA TALLEY,

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JACK JORDAN
Counsel of Record
3102 Howell Street
North Kansas City, Missouri 64116
jack.jordan@emobilawyer.com
(816) 746-1955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
DIRECTLY RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
INDIRECTLY RELATED PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
DECISIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	15
I. The Proceedings Below (and in Many FOIA Cases) Egregiously and Clearly Vio- lated FOIA Requesters' Due Process of Law	15
II. District and Circuit Court Judges Lied and Knowingly Violated Petitioners' Rights under Federal Law, the Constitution and this Court's Precedent	20
III. This Petition Addresses Issues of Broad Significance to Americans Seeking to Ful- fill Core Purposes of the Constitution and FOIA	23
IV. This Petition Presents a Clean Vehicle for Decision	28

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
V. Eighth Circuit Judges Clearly Violated the Constitution and Petitioners' Rights Thereunder	29
VI. The Constitution Compels this Court to Ensure Lower Courts Respect this Court's Precedent.....	37
CONCLUSION.....	39

APPENDIX

Opinion, Summary Judgment Affirmance, <i>Robert Campo v. U.S. Dept. of Justice; Ferissa Tally v. U.S. Dept. of Labor</i> (8th Cir. Jul. 30, 2021)	App. 1-3
Opinion, Summary Judgment, <i>Robert Campo v. U.S. Dept. of Justice</i> , No. 4:19-cv-00905 (Mo. W.D. Jul. 13, 2020).....	App. 4-32
Opinion, Summary Judgment, <i>Ferissa Tally v. U.S. Dept. of Labor</i> , No. 4:19-cv-00493 (Mo. W.D. Jul. 13, 2020).....	App. 33-75
Order denying rehearing (8th Cir. Nov. 2, 2021).....	App. 76-77
Declaration of Vinay Jolly dated June 1, 2020 in <i>Robert Campo v. U.S. Dept. of Justice</i>	App. 78-87

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Allentown Mack Sales and Service, Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 522 U.S. 359 (1998)	35
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	28
<i>Bank Markazi v. Peterson</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1310 (2016)	37
<i>Bush v. Gore</i> , 531 U.S. 98 (2000)	38
<i>Butz v. Economou</i> , 438 U.S. 478 (1978)	23
<i>California v. Green</i> , 399 U.S. 149 (1970)	16
<i>Carney v. United States Dep’t of Justice</i> , 19 F.3d 807 (2d Cir. 1994)	26, 27
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	28
<i>Chevron U.S.A., Inc. v. Nat. Res. Def. Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	39
<i>CIA v. Sims</i> , 471 U.S. 159 (1985)	21
<i>Cohens v. Virginia</i> , 19 U.S. (6 Wheat.) 264 (1821)	36
<i>Coleman v. Thompson</i> , 501 U.S. 722 (1991)	38
<i>Dep’t of Air Force v. Rose</i> , 425 U.S. 352 (1976)	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Evans v. Fed. Bureau of Prisons</i> , 445 U.S. App. D.C. 361, 951 F.3d 578 (D.C. Cir. 2020)	26, 27
<i>FBI v. Abramson</i> , 456 U.S. 615 (1982)	25
<i>Fisher v. United States</i> , 425 U.S. 391 (1976)	19
<i>Food Marketing Institute v. Argus Leader Media</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2356 (2019)	39
<i>Gompers v. Buck's Stove & Range Co.</i> , 221 U.S. 418 (1911)	38
<i>Imbler v. Pachtman</i> , 424 U.S. 409 (1976)	22
<i>In re Michael</i> , 326 U.S. 224 (1945)	16
<i>Interstate Circuit v. United States</i> , 306 U.S. 208 (1939)	8
<i>Jones v. FBI</i> , 41 F.3d 238 (6th Cir. 1994).....	26
<i>Kisor v. Wilkie</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2400 (2019)	39
<i>Liverman v. Office of the Inspector Gen.</i> , 139 F. App'x 942 (10th Cir. 2005).....	26
<i>Lujan v. Nat'l Wildlife Fed'n</i> , 497 U.S. 871 (1990)	27
<i>Mace v. EEOC</i> , 197 F.3d 329 (8th Cir. 1999).....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Manivannan v. DOE</i> , 843 F. App'x 481 (4th Cir. 2021).....	26
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803).....	36, 37
<i>Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co. v. Zenith Radio Corp.</i> , 475 U.S. 574 (1986)	8
<i>NLRB v. Robbins Tire & Rubber Co.</i> , 437 U.S. 214 (1978)	20
<i>Norfolk Southern Ry. Co. v. Kirby</i> , 543 U.S. 14 (2004)	17
<i>Sephton v. FBI</i> , 442 F.3d 27 (1st Cir. 2006)	26
<i>Smart-Tek Servs. v. United States IRS</i> , 829 F. App'x 224 (9th Cir. 2020).....	26
<i>Trump v. Vance</i> , 140 S. Ct. 2412 (2020)	20
<i>United States v. Classic</i> , 313 U.S. 299 (1941)	22
<i>United States v. Nixon</i> , 418 U.S. 683 (1974)	15
<i>United States v. Price</i> , 383 U.S. 787 (1966)	22
<i>United States v. Will</i> , 449 U.S. 200 (1980)	36
<i>White v. United States DOJ</i> , 2021 U.S. App. LEXIS 31852 (7th Cir. 2021).....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES	
U.S. Constitution	
Art. I	2, 33, 34
Art. II.....	33
Art. III	<i>passim</i>
Art. IV.....	32, 35
Art. VI.....	2, 32, 33, 35
Amend. I	<i>passim</i>
Amend. V	<i>passim</i>
Amend. VI.....	34, 35
Amend. VII	34
Amend. X	24, 32
Amend. XVII.....	34
5 U.S.C. 552.....	<i>passim</i>
5 U.S.C. 3331.....	3, 36
18 U.S.C. 241.....	21, 22
18 U.S.C. 242.....	21, 22
18 U.S.C. 1001.....	21
18 U.S.C. 1519.....	21
28 U.S.C. 453	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
RULES	
FED.R.CIV.P. 1.....	24
FED.R.CIV.P. 7.....	17
FED.R.CIV.P. 43.....	15
FED.R.CIV.P. 56.....	<i>passim</i>
FED.R.EVID. 201.....	18
FED.R.EVID. 602.....	17
FED.R.EVID. 605.....	18
FED.R.EVID. 802.....	17
FED.R.EVID. 803.....	18
FED.R.EVID. 901.....	18
FED.R.EVID. 1002.....	18
FED.R.EVID. 1003.....	18
FED.R.EVID. 1004.....	18
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Declaration of Independence of 1776.....	29, 30, 31, 34
